-OP \$40.00 D355

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Gogas (Australia) Pty Ltd	04/14/2003

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Shell Gas (LPG) Australia Pty Ltd	
Street Address:	8 Redfern Road	
Internal Address:	Level 2 LS	
City:	Hawthorn East, Victoria	
State/Country:	AUSTRALIA	
Postal Code:	3123	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	D355703

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (847)808-7238

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 847-808-5500

Email: Patentmail@IPHorgan.net

Correspondent Name: Vangelis Economou
Address Line 1: 1130 Lake Cook Road

Address Line 2: Suite 240

Address Line 4: Buffalo Grove, ILLINOIS 60089-1994

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	PMA 0014 US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Vangelis Economou

Total Attachments: 1

source=ASIC Printout#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 018972 FRAME: 0351

ASIC Historical Company Extract

ASIC Historical Extract Date: 01 Mar 2007 Time: 15:25:17

This computer produced extract contains information derived from the ASIC database either from documents lodged with the ASIC and processed as at the stated date of the extract, or from records supplied by previous state and/or territory systems.

Please advise the A.S.I.C. promptly of any error or ommission which you may find, so that we can correct it.

The Information Division of the Australian Securities & Investments Commission is certified under the Australian Quality Standard AS 3901 (International Standard ISO 9001).

Section 1274B

This extract has been prepared by the Australian Securities & Investments Commission from information it obtained, by using a data processor, from the national database.

If you believe that this extract contains any error or omission please advise the A.S.I.C. promptly.

The Information Division of the Australian Securities & Investments Commission is certified under the Australian Quality Standard AS 3901 (International Standard ISO 9001).

005 012 715 SHELL GAS (LPG) AUSTRALIA PTY LTD

Document No

019721333

ACN (Australian Company Number): 005 012 715

Registered in: Victoria

Previous State Number: C0101130Z Registration Date: 24/08/1973 Next Review Date: 02/04/2007

Company bound by:

Australian Business Number: 77 005 012 715

Current Organisation Details

: SHELL GAS (LPG) AUSTRALIA PTY LTD

Name Start: 15/04/2003 Status : Registered

: AUSTRALIAN PROPRIETARY COMPANY Type

Class : LIMITED BY SHARES Subclass : PROPRIETARY COMPANY

Organisation Details from 14/12/1983 to 14/04/2003

: GOGAS (AUSTRALIA) PTY, LTD.

Name Start: 14/12/1983 Status : Registered

Type : AUSTRALIAN PROPRIETARY COMPANY Class : LIMITED BY SHARES Subclass : PROPRIETARY COMPANY

Organisation Details from 24/08/1973 to 13/12/1983

: SHELL - BHP AUTOGAS PTY. LTD.

Name Start: 24/08/1973 Status : Registered

Туре : AUSTRALIAN PROPRIETARY COMPANY

Class : LIMITED BY SHARES

RECORDED: 03/07/2007 15:25 PM AEST

Subclass : NON-EXEMPT PROPRIETARY COMPANY

PATENT For: REELRED 18972 FRAME: 0352